

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

19-20111

### Date sent

24/07/2019

### Subject

GIC Referrals, Waiting, 1st Appointments Numbers 2018/19

### Details of enquiry

I would like to request the following information regarding your Gender Dysphoria Clinic (i.e. non-surgical providers of adult services) for the financial year 2018/19.

1. In the financial year stated, please detail the total number of individuals referred to the clinic.
2. In the financial year stated, please detail the total number of individuals still waiting to be seen by the clinic.
3. In the financial year stated, please detail the total number of individuals who received first appoints with the clinic.

### Response Sent

1. In the financial year stated, please detail the total number of individuals referred to the clinic.  
In 2018/19 the GIC clinic received 3611 referrals
2. In the financial year stated, please detail the total number of individuals still waiting to be seen by the clinic.  
At the end of 2018/19 the GIC clinic had 5340 patients waiting
3. In the financial year stated, please detail the total number of individuals who received first appoints with the clinic.  
In 2018/19 1124 patients had first appointments with the GIC clinic.